
Kansas Corporation Commission
Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Well Completion Form
Well History - Description of Well & Lease

Form ACO-1
June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

OPERATOR:   License #

Name:

Address 1: 

Address 2:

City:		                    State:	           Zip:                   +

Contact Person:

Phone:   (              )

CONTRACTOR:  License #

Name:

Wellsite Geologist:

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

			   New Well  					R     e-Entry  					     Workover

			O   il 				        WSW 				       SWD                          SIOW

			   Gas 				       D&A 	                ENHR                        SIGW

			O   G											              GSW                   		   Temp. Abd.                   

			   CM (Coal Bed Methane) 			           

			   Cathodic 			O  ther (Core, Expl., etc.): 

If Workover/Re-entry:  Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date:                             Original Total Depth:

			   Deepening               Re-perf.  	  	       Conv. to Enhr            Conv. to SWD

															                    Conv. to GSW 

			P   lug Back:                              				P    lug Back Total Depth

			   Commingled						         Permit #:

			   Dual Completion 					P    ermit #:

			S   WD  		      							P      ermit #:

			EN   HR									P         ermit #:

		      GSW									P         ermit #:

Spud Date or					        Date Reached TD 			       Completion Date or

INSTRUCTIONS:  An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, 
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.  Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.  Information 
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months).  One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form.  ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST 
BE ATTACHED.  Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.  Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

API No. 15 -

Spot Description:

		  -		  -		  -		    Sec. 		      Twp.          S.   R.                   East      West

		         Feet from          North /         South  Line of Section

		         Feet from          East   /         West   Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

	        NE 	      NW    	    SE 	    SW

County:

Lease Name:  				    Well #:

Field Name:

Producing Formation:

Elevation:   Ground: 		              Kelly Bushing:

Total Depth: 	       Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at:                                       Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?	          Yes       No

If yes, show depth set:                                                                             Feet

If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to:  		             w/ 		                             sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content:                           ppm   Fluid volume:                            bbls

Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: 			L   icense #:

Quarter             Sec.                Twp.           S.   R.                       East      West

County:                                           Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

		L  etter of Confidentiality Received

		  Date:

		  Confidential Release Date:

		  Wireline Log Received

		  Geologist Report Received

		  UIC Distribution

  ALT        I        II        III   Approved by:                     Date:

AFFIDAVIT
I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with 
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature:

Title:                                                                      Date:

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

1067537

Submitted Electronically



Operator Name:  					                     Lease Name:  			                  Well #:

Sec. 	       Twp.              S.   R. 	            East        West 	 County:

INSTRUCTIONS:  Show important tops and base of formations penetrated.  Detail all cores.  Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, 
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid 
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s).  Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.  Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed.  Attach final geological well site report.

Side Two

Drill Stem Tests Taken			   Yes 	N o
	 (Attach Additional Sheets)

Samples Sent to Geological Survey		  Yes 	N o

Cores Taken				    Yes 	N o
Electric Log Run				    Yes 	N o
Electric Log Submitted Electronically		  Yes	N o
	 (If no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

     Log        Formation (Top), Depth and Datum 	        	S ample

Name				T    op 		  Datum

CASING RECORD              New          Used

Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Purpose of String Size Hole
Drilled

Size Casing
Set (In O.D.)

Weight
Lbs. / Ft.

Setting
Depth

Type of 
Cement

# Sacks
Used

Type and Percent
Additives

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose:

	 Perforate
	P rotect Casing
	P lug Back TD
	P lug Off Zone

Depth
Top Bottom

Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD  -  Bridge Plugs  Set/Type
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated

Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
(Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth

TUBING RECORD: Set At:Size: Packer At: Liner Run:
Yes                No

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method:

Flowing Pumping Gas Lift Other (Explain)

Estimated Production
Per 24 Hours

Oil           Bbls. Gas           Mcf Gas-Oil Ratio                           Gravity

Disposition of Gas: 			MET   HOD OF COMPLETION: Production Interval:

Vented Sold Used on Lease

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

Open Hole Perf.      Dually Comp.
(Submit ACO-5)

Commingled
(Submit ACO-4)

Other (Specify)

Water                        Bbls. 

Mail to:  KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas  67202

1067537



 

 
 
 
 November 11, 2011

DEAN PATTISSON
Woolsey Operating Company, LLC
125 N MARKET STE 1000
WICHITA, KS 67202-1729

Re:ACO1
API 15-007-23739-00-00
KEESECKER  4
SW/4 Sec.33-34S-11W
Barber County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
DEAN PATTISSON



Debra
Line

Debra
Typewritten Text
KEESECTER 4 (DRILLED AS PAXTON 1)



Debra
Typewritten Text

Debra
Typewritten Text

Debra
Typewritten Text
KEESECTER 4 (DRILLED AS PAXTON 1)

Debra
Typewritten Text

Debra
Typewritten Text



Scale 1:240 (5"=100') Imperial
Measured Depth Log

Well Name: Paxton #1
Location: NE SW SW SW

License Number: API: 15-007-23739-00-00 Region: Barber County, Kansas
Spud Date: July 18, 2011 Drilling Completed: July 26, 2011

Surface Coordinates: 340' FSL & 500 FWL Section 33-Twp 34 South - Rge 11 West
Unnamed

Bottom Hole
Coordinates:

Vertical Hole

Ground Elevation (ft): 1388 K.B. Elevation (ft): 1397
Logged Interval (ft): 3000 To: RTD Total Depth (ft): 5372

Formation: McLish Shale
Type of Drilling Fluid: Chemical Mud, Displace at 3393'.

Printed by WellSight Log Viewer from WellSight Systems 1-800-447-1534 www.WellSight.com

OPERATOR

Company: Woolsey Operating Company,LLC
Address: 125 N. Market, Suite 1000

Wichita, KS 67202

GEOLOGIST

Name: W. Scott Alberg
Company: Alberg Petroleum, LLC

Address: 609 Meadowlark Lane
Pratt, Kansas 67124



FORMATION TOPS

SAMPLE TOPS LOG TOPS

3504(-2107)
3524(-2127)
3757(-2360)
4316(-2919)
4510(-3113)
4559(-3162)
4663(-3266)
4711(-3314)
4770(-3373)
5043(-3646)
5085(-3688)
5110(-3713)
5260(-3863)
5286(-3889)
5335(-3939)
5372(-3975)

LECOMPTON
KANWAKA
HEEBNER
QUINDARO SHALE
HUSHPUCKNEY SHALE
B/KC
PAWNEE
CHEROKEE GROUP
MISSISSIPPIAN
KINDERHOOK SHALE
WOODFORD SHALE
VIOLA
SIMPSON GROUP
SIMPSON SAND
MCLISH SHALE
RTD
LTD

3498(-2101)
3520(-2123)
3754(-2357)
4310(-2913)
4505(-3108)
4554(-3157)
4656(-3259)
4703(-3306)
4762(-3365)
5036(-3639)
5080(-3683)
5107(-3710)
5254(-3857)
5281(-3884)
5327(-3931)

5366(-3969)

NOTE - All log tops approximately 6' higher than sample tops.

COMMENTS

Surface Casing: Set  5 joints 10 3/4" at 223'  with  240 sxs Class A, 2% gel, 3% cc, plug down at 8:15 pm on 
July 18, 2011.  Cement did Circulate.
Production Casing: Ran 5 1/2" Casing.
Deviation Surveys: 3/4 - 225', 3/4 - 1261', 1/2 - 1733', 3/4 - 2080', 1/4 - 2423', 3/4 2736', 1/4 - 3016', 1/4 - 3267', 3/4 
- 3582', 3/4 - 3802', 1/4 - 3897', 3/4 - 3991', 3/4 - 4086', 1-4180', 3/4 - 4275', 3/4 - 4744', 1 -5372'.

Contractor  Bit Record:
1- 14 3/4" out at 225'.
2- 7 7/8" out at 5372'.
 

Gas Detector: Woolsey Operating Company, Trailer #1
Mud System: Mud Co, Brad Bortz, Engineer
DSTs: None
Logged by Superior Well Services, Inc.
LTD - 5366'.

DSTs

No DST's taken on this well.

CREWS

H2 Drilling Rig #3
Tool Pusher - Randy Smith
Drillers - Gary Axtell - Days

Luis Marquez - Evening
Cesor Regaldo - Morning

 



ROCK TYPES

Anhy
Bent
Brec
Cht
Clyst
Coal

Congl
Sdy dolo
Shy dolo
Dol
Gyp
Sdy lmst

Lmst
Mrlst
Salt
Shale
Sltst
Ss

Black sh
Gry sh
Shale
Shysltst
Sltysh

ACCESSORIES

MINERAL
Anhy
Arg
Bent
Bit
Brecfrag
Calc
Carb
Chtdk
Chtlt
Dol
Ferrpel
Ferr
Glau
Gyp
Marl
Nodule
Phos
Pyr
Salt
Sandy
Silt

Chlorite
Dol
Sand
Slty

FOSSIL
Algae
Amph
Belm
Bioclst
Brach
Bryozoa
Cephal
Coral
Crin
Echin
Fish
Foram
Fossil
Gastro
Oolite
Ostra

Pelec
Pellet
Pisolite
Plant
Strom
Fuss
Oomoldic

STRINGER
Anhy
Arg
Bent
Coal
Dol
Gyp
Ls
Mrst
Sltstrg
Ssstrg
Carbsh
Clystn
Dol

Grysh
Gryslt
Lms
Sandylms
Sh
Sltstn

TEXTURE
Boundst
Chalky
Cryxln
Earthy
Finexln
Grainst
Lithogr
Microxln
Mudst
Packst
Wackest

Curve Track 1
ROP (min/ft)

Gamma (API)

D
e

p
th

Lithology

O
il 

S
h

o
w

s

Geological Descriptions

TG, C1-C5
TG (units)

C1 (units)

C2 (units)

C3 (units)

C4 (units)

C5 (units)

0 ROP (min/ft) 10
0 Gamma (API) 150

-c-

-c-

30
00

30
50

Drilling Progress
July 18, 2011 MIRT -  Spud
July 19, 2011 352' @ 7:00 am
July 20, 2011 1810' @ 7:00 am
July 21, 2011 2660' @ 7:00 am
July 22, 2011 3425' @ 7:00 am
July 23, 2011 4054' @ 7:00 am
July 24, 2011 4557' @ 7:00 am
July 25, 2011 4964' @ 7:00 am
July 26, 2011 5355' @ 7:00 am

0 TG 100

Survey @ 3016'
1/4 degree



0 ROP (min/ft) 10
0 Gamma (API) 150

-c-

-c-

-c-

-c-

-c-

Geolograph 
Stopped

-c-

-c-

31
00

31
50

32
00

32
50

0 TG 100

Survey @ 3267'
1/4 degree



0 ROP (min/ft) 10
0 Gamma (API) 150

-c-

-c-

-c-

-c-

-c-

-c-

33
00

33
50

34
00

34
50

0 TG 100

1/4 degree

Displace Mud

July 22, 2011
3454' At 7:00 am



0 ROP (min/ft) 10
0 Gamma (API) 150

-c-

LeCompton
3504(-2107)

-c-

Kanwaka
3524(-2127)

-c-

-c-

-c-

-c-

-c-

35
00

35
50

36
00

36
50

0 TG 100

July 22, 2011
3425' @ 7:00 am

July 22. 2011
Geologist on 
location at 3582'
10:15 am

Start Gas Detector

Survey @ 3582'
3/4 degree

Mud Co Mud 
Check
July 22, 2011
3576 @ 12:15 pm
Vis 43
Wt 8.8
pH 11.5
WL 9.6
Chl 3000
LCM trace



0 ROP (min/ft) 10
0 Gamma (API) 150

-c-

-c-

Heebner Shale
3757(-2360)

-c-

-c-

-c-

-c-

-c-

37
00

37
50

38
00

38
50

39
00

Shale, light grey to grey, silty to slightly sandy.

Limestone, tan, tan-brown, xln ,foss in part.

Shale, grey-black, slightly carb.

Limestone, buff-tan, xln dense.

Shale, grey-black, slightly carb.

Limestone, cream-white, buff, fxln, chalky in 
part, trace xln porosity, slightly foss, dull min 
fluor.

Limestone, tan-white, xln, dense, foss in part.

Shale, light grey to grey, silty.

Limestone, tan-brown, mxln, dense, foss in 
part.

Shale, grey, light grey, silty to sandy in part.

Shale grey to light grey, silty, traces of ls frags.

Shale, grey, silty to sandy.

0 TG 100

LCM trace

Start Samples

Adjust Velocity

Vis 44
Wt 9.0
LCM trace

Survey @ 3802'
3/4 degree

Vis 44
Wt 9.0

Vis 47
Wt 9.0

Survey @ 3897'
1/4 degree



0 ROP (min/ft) 10
0 Gamma (API) 150

Auto Driller 
Stopped

-c-

-c-

-c-

Haskell Lime
4014(-2617)

-c-

Stalnaker
4066(-2669)

-c-

39
50

40
00

40
50

41
00

Shale, light grey, silty, some sand clusters.

Limestone, tan-brown, dense, foss.

Shale, grey to light grey, silty to sandy.

shale, light grey, silty to sandy.

Shale, light grey, silty, sandy in part.

Limestone, tan, tan-brown, xln, dense, foss.

Shale, light grey, slity to sandy.

Shale, light grey to grey, silty to sandy.

Sandstone, clear to white, fine grained, SA, 
friable, fair sorting, mica, trace glauc, no 
visible shows, no fluor, no odor.

Sandstone, a/a

0 TG 100

Vis 47
Wt 9.1

Vis 48
Wt 9.2

Vis 48
Wt 9.2

Vis 47
Wt 9.3

Survey @ 3991'
3/4 degree

Change Filter
Check Lines

July 23, 2011
4054' @ 7:00 am

Vis 46
Wt 9.1

Survey @ 4086'
3/4 degree

Vis 47
Wt 9.2



0 ROP (min/ft) 10
0 Gamma (API) 150

-c-

-c-

-c-

-c-

-c-

-c-

-c-

Quindaro Shale
4316(-2919)

41
50

42
00

42
50

43
00

Sandstone, a/a

Sandstone, cear to white, fine grained, fair 
sorting, SA, mica, friable, silty in part, no 
visible shows.

Shale, light grey to grey, silty to sandy.

Shale, light grey to grey, silty to sandy, some 
limestone fragments.

Shale, grey, silty, few sand clusters.

Shale, grey, silty.

Shale, grey, light grey, silty.

Shale, grey, silty.

Shale, grey-black, carb.

0 TG 100

15-18K WOB
80-90 RPM

Draw Works not 
throttling up.

Survey @ 4180'
1 degree

Vis 50
Wt 9.2

Work on draw 
works

Mud Co Mud 
Check
July 23, 2011
4210' @ 1:00 pm
Vis 52
Wt 9.3
pH 11.0
WL 9.2
Chl 4500 ppm
LCM 0

Hot 108

Vis 44
Wt 9.2

Survey @ 4275'
3/4 degree

Auctual Storm with
Rain

Change Filter

WOB 30 K



0 ROP (min/ft) 10
0 Gamma (API) 150

-c-

-c-

-c-

-c-

-c-

Stark Shale
4476(-3079)

-c-

Hushpuckney
4510(-3113)

-c-

43
50

44
00

44
50

45
00

Limestone, tan, buff, xln, dense, foss, trace 
chalky.

Shale, grey.

Limestone, cream, buff-white, xln, very foss, 
foss frags, scatterd vugs, foss porosity, chalky 
in part, no visible shows.

Limestone, cream to buff, xln, foss porosity, 
slightly chalky, trace chert at base.

Shale, grey.

Limestone, buff, grey-white, xln, dense in part, 
foss frags, foss porosity, traces of chert, 
subchalky in part, no visible shows.

Limestone, tan-white, tan, xln, dense in part, 
slightly chalky, foss, trace foss porosity, traces
of tan-grey chert, no visible shows.

Limestone, buff, tan, xln, foss, trace oolites, 
subchalky, no visible shows.

Shale, grey-black, carb.

Limestone, cream, buff-white, xln, trace oolites,
some foss porosity, subchalky in part, no 
visible shows.

Shale, grey-black, carb.

Limestone, tan, buff, xln, dense in part, 
subchalky, trace of tan chert.

0 TG 100

Vis 47
Wt 9.2

Vis 47
Wt 9.2
LCM 3#

Vis 50
Wt 9.2
LCM 3#

WOB 30 K
RPM 80

Check Lines

Vis 52
Wt 9.1
LCM 3#

Vis 48
Wt 9.0
LCM 3#



0 ROP (min/ft) 10
0 Gamma (API) 150

-c- BKC
4559(-3162)

-c-

-c-

-c-

Pawnee
4663(-3266)

CFS 4675'

-c-

Cherokee Group
4711(-3314)

-c-

45
50

46
00

46
50

47
00

Shale, grey-black, carb.

Limestone, buff, xln, dense, traces of tan 
cherts, slightly foss.

Shale, light grey, grey-green, calcitic.

Limestone, grey-green, xln, partly dense, trace 
foss.

Shale, light grey-green.

Limestone, cream-white, grey-green, xln, 
dense, trace of chert, trace of foss.

Shale, grey, light grey.

Limestone, cream-white, tan, xln, dense, 
slightly foss, trace tan chert, some subchalky.

Limestone, tan-white, xln dense, tan chert, 
slightly foss.

Shale, grey-black, carb.

Limestone, cream, tan-white, xln, partly dense, 
trace oolites, subchalky in part, some xln 
porosity, questionable gas bubbles, dull min. 
fluor., no odor.

Shale, grey-black, carb.

Limestone, cream-white, tan, xln dense, foss, 
subchalky, trace oolites, dull fluor, no visible 
shows.

Shale, grey-black, carb,

Shale, grey.

Limestone, grey-white, tan xln, dense, slightly 
foss, chalky in part.

Shale, grey, light grey, calcitic.

Limestone, tan-brown, xln dense, foss.

0 TG 100

Vis 52
Wt 9.0
LCM 3#

July 24, 2011
4557' @ 7:00 am

Change Filter

Vis 46
Wt 9.1
LCM 2#

WOP

Clean Lines

Vis 49
Wt 9.2
LCM 3#

CFS 4675'

Vis 49
Wt 9.2
LCM 2#

Mud Co Mud 
Check
July 24, 2011
4701' @ 3:00 pm
Vis 48
Wt 9.2
pH 11.0
WL 9.2
Chl 4000
LCM 3#

Survey @ 4744'
3/4 degree

Change Filter



0 ROP (min/ft) 10
0 Gamma (API) 150

Mississippi
4770(-3373)

-c-

-c-

-c- CFS 4839'

-c-

-c-

-c-

47
50

48
00

48
50

49
00

49
50

Limestone, tan-brown, xln dense, foss.

Shale, grey, some vari-colored, maroon, 
yellow, soft, traces of sandstone clusters, trace
of orange sharp chert, some ls frags.

Chert, light grey, off-white, trip in part, some 
fresh, opaque, trans, trace pp porosity, v slight 
show oil, asphaltic staining, faint odor.

Chert, tan, tan-white, weathered, pp & scattered
vugs, trip in part, show free oil in tray, bleeding
gas, light brown scattered staining, fair odor, 
some fresh, dull scattered fluor.

Chert, tan, tan-white, weathered, good odor, 
shows increasing with depth, moldic, pp, vug 
porosity, dull fluor, good light brown staining.

Chert, tan, off-white, weathered, some fresh, 
edge staining, good pp, vug porosity, good 
show free oil and bleeding gas, good odor, 
good staining, dull fluor.

Chert, tan-white, tan, off-white, weathered, 
moldic, pp, scattered vugs, some fresh with 
edge weathering, good brown staining, good 
odor, good show oil & gas, dull fluor.

Dolo, light grey, tan, xln dense, trace staining, 
some weathered cherts, splintery grey-green 
shales, slight show oil.

Dolo, grey, tan-white, cream, xln, dense, glauc, 
some very light scattered staining, weathered 
cherts with staining, dull fluor, splintery 
grey-green shales.

Dolo, tan, grey-white, xln, dense,, fresh cherts, 
trans, faint staining, grey-green splintery 
shales.

Dolo, light grey, xln, dense, grey-green 
splintery shales, traces of white, trans chert.

Dolo, light grey, grey, xln, dense, grey, 
grey-green shales, trans to fresh cherts.

Dolo, light grey, grey, xln, dense, grey, green 
splintery shales, traces of fresh off-white chert.

0 TG 100

Vis 49
Wt 9.1
LCM 3#

Vis 49
Wt 9.2
LCM 3#

CFS 4839'

Work on 
Drawworks motor

Vis 49
Wt 9.2
LCM 4#

Vis 49
Wt 9.2
LCM 6#

Vis 54
Wt 9.1
LCM 7#

Vis 62
Wt 9.1
LCM 8#



0 ROP (min/ft) 10
0 Gamma (API) 150

-c-

-c-

-c-

Kinderhook
5043(-3646)

-c-

Woodford
5085(-3688)

-c-

Misener
5107(-3710)

Viola 
5110(-3713)

CFS 5115'
-c-

-c-

50
00

50
50

51
00

51
50

Dolo, light grey, grey, xln, dense, grey-greeen 
shales, cherty in part.

Dolo, grey, xln, dense, some soft, grey 
splintery shales, traces of off-white chert.

Dolo. grey, grey-white, xln, dense, traces of 
off-white chert, some grey-green, rust shales.

Dolo, grey, xln dense, grey-greeen, rust 
splintery shales.

Limestone, cream, tan-buff, xln, dense, foss in 
part.

Shale, grey, traces of pyrite.

Shale, dark grey, trace pyrite.

Shale, grey-black, coffee brown, some plant 
spores, carb., gas bubbles.

Shale, grey-black, coffe brown, spores, carb.

Sandstone, clear to white, SA, well cemented, shale 
inclusions, very faint show oil, no odor, very tite, scattered
fluor.(One piece fairly friable with show.)

Dolo, light grey, grey, xln, soft in part, trace 
chert, dull fluor in part, some granular texture 
in part, no visible shows.

Dolo, light grey, xln, soft, trace off-white chert, 
no odor, no visible shows.

Dolo, light grey, grey, xln, traces of off-white 
chert.

0 TG 100

LCM 8#

July 25, 2011
4964' @ 7:00 am

Vis 64
Wt 9.2
LCM 8#

Change Filter
Clean Lines

Vis 67
Wt 9.3
LCM 6#

CFS 5115'

Mud Co Mud 
Check
July 25, 2011
5113' @ 2:45 pm
Vis 57
Wt 9.2
pH 11
WL 8.8
Chl 2000
LCM 6#



0 ROP (min/ft) 10
0 Gamma (API) 150

-c-

-c-

-c-

Simpson Group
5260(-3863)

-c-

Wilcox
5286(-3889)

CFS 5295'

-c-

McLish Shale
5335(-3939)

-c-

RTD 5372'
LTD 5366'

52
00

52
50

53
00

53
50

Limestone, tan-white, cream-white, fxln, trace 
of xln porosity, trace of foss, subchalky in part,
dull fluor, no visible shows.

Limestone, tan-white, xln, dense, traces of tan 
sharp chert.

Limestone, tan-white, fxln, dense, sharp tan 
cherts, some chalky white limestone, no visible
shows.

Limestone, tan-white, buff, dense, subchalky, 
slightly dolo in part, sharp cherts.

Limestone, tan-white, tan, xln, dense, tan sharp
cherts, slightly dolo in part.

Shale, dark grey-green, firm, sand grains 
imbedded, trace pyrite.

Sandstone, dolomitic, grey-white, sa qtz 
grains, well cemented, trace pyrite, glauc, shale
inclusions.

Shale, dark grey-green, sandy in part.

Sandstone, clear to grey-white frosted, SA to 
SR, friable in part, fair sorting, some well 
cemented, dolo in part, glauc, gil., trace pyrite 
inclusions, questionable dark scattered 
asphaltic stain, no odor, scattered dull min 
fluor, no visible shows.

Sandstone, clear to white, frosted qtz grains, 
fair sorting friable in part, some dolo, some 
tite, trace show dark oil, questionable gas 
bubbles, no odor, very dull scattered fluor.

Sandstone, clear to white, SA, friable to tite in 
part, fair sorting, min fill, clay fill, glauc, some 
shale inclusions, no odor.

Shale, dark grey-green, teal green, few sand 
inclusions.

Shale, dark green, firm.

0 TG 100

Vis 56
Wt 9.3
LCM 6#

Vis 57
Wt 9.2
LCM 7#

Vis 56
Wt 9.2
LCM 7#

Change Filter
Clean lines

Vis 55
Wt 9.2
LCM 7#

CFS 5295'

Vis 55
Wt 9.3
LCM 7#

Vis 55
Wt 9.2
LCM 7#

July 26, 2011
5355'  @ 7:00 am

RTD 5372'
LTD 5366'

RTD @ 7:30 am



54
00

Survey @ 5372'
1 degree

Mud Co Mud Check
July 26, 2011
5372' @ 10:45 am
Vis 61
Wt 9.3
pH 10
WL 10
Chl 3000
LCM 6#


	olicense: 33168
	oname: Woolsey Operating Company, LLC
	oaddr1: 125 N MARKET STE 1000
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67202
	ozip4: 1729
	ocontact: DEAN PATTISSON
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 267-4379
	clicense: 33793
	cname: H2 Drilling LLC
	geologist: SCOTT ALBERG
	purchaser: PLAINS MARKETING / BLUESTEM GAS MARKETING
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OG
	ta: Off
	othertype: 
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	workoverpbtd: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	sdate: 07/18/2011
	tdate: 07/26/2011
	cdate: 09/20/2011
	API: 15-007-23739-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NE
	Subdivision3: SW
	Subdivision2: SW
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 33
	Township: 34
	Range: 11
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 340
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 500
	EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: SW
	County: Barber
	lname: KEESECKER
	wellnumber: 4
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: MISSISSIPPIAN
	ElevationGL: 1390
	ElevationKB: 1397
	td: 5372
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 211
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	chloride: 13000
	fluid: 1800
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 11/15/2011
	ConfRel: Yes
	DateConfReleased: 11/14/2013
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Yes
	SentToUIC: Off
	ALT: I
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 11/16/2011
	DrillStemTests: No
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	ElectricLogsElectronic: Yes
	elog1: 
Compensated Density/Comp Neutron PE	
Dual Induction 		
Sonic			

	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: CHASE
	top1: 1865
	datum1: -468
	form2: DOUGLAS
	top2: 3787
	datum2: -2390
	form3: SWOPE
	top3: 4486
	datum3: -3089
	form4: PAWNEE
	top4: 4656
	datum4: -3259
	form5: MISSISSIPPIAN
	top5: 4762
	datum5: -3365
	form6: KINDERHOOK
	top6: 5035
	datum6: -3638
	form7: SIMPSON
	top7: 5254
	datum7: -3857
	Casing: New
	purpose1: SURFACE
	size1: 14.75
	casing1: 10.75
	weight1: 32.75
	setting1: 211
	cement1: CLASS A
	sacks1: 240
	additive1: 2% gel, 3% cc 
	purpose2: PRODUCTION
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.5
	weight2: 15.5
	setting2: 5247
	cement2: POZMIX
	sacks2: 50
	additive2: 4% gel, 1/4# Celoflake
	purpose3: PRODUCTION
	size3: 7.875
	casing3: 5.5
	weight3: 15.5
	setting3: 5247
	cement3: CLASS H
	sacks3: 175
	additive3: 10% salt, 10% Gypseal, 6# Kolseal, 1/4# Celoflake, .8% fluid loss 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	shots1: 4
	perf1: 5103-5106  MISENER
	acid1: 400 gal 10% MIRA acid 
	d1: 5103-5106  
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: CIBP 
	d2: 5090
	shots3: 4
	perf3: 4762-4768 & 4776-4836 MISS
	acid3: 3500 gal 10% MIRA acid
	d3: 4762-4836
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 369,400 gal treated 2% KCl wtr, 110,100# 30/70 sd,
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 48,400# 16/30 sd & 12,000# 16/30 resin coated sd
	d5: 4762-4836
	tubingsize: 
	tubingdepth: 
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 09/30/2011
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 20
	gas_prod: 6
	water: 150
	gas_oil: 300
	gravity: 29
	vented: Off
	sold: Yes
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodinterval: 4762-4836
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	otherprodinterval: 


